
  
 

Onalaska 

TRACK 

 Spring 2026 

*Tue Feb 17​ ​ Sandies Relays​ ​ Grapeland​ ​ Jr. High 

Thurs Feb 19 ​ ​ Bulldog Meet​ ​ New Waverly​ HS 

Mon Feb 23                Indian Relays              Groveton           Jr. High 

Thurs Feb 26​ ​ Indian Relays​ ​ Groveton​ ​ HS​   ​  

------------------------Spring Break March 9-13---------------------- 

Mon March 16 ​ ​ Tiger Relays​ ​ Trinity​ ​ Jr. High 

Thurs March 19 ​​ Tiger Relays​ ​ Trinity​ ​ HS 

Thurs March 26​​ Bobcat Relays​ ​ Hull-Daisetta​ HS 

Mon March 30   ​ District JH ​ ​ Trinity​ ​ Jr. High 

Wed/Thur April 8+9  ​ District HS​ ​ Crockett​ ​ HS  

____________________________________________________ 

Wed April 15  ​​ Area Track​ ​ East Bernard​ HS Qualifiers 

*indicates a running only meet (no field events) 

 

Boys Head Coach:  Terri Boyce 

Girls Head Coach:  Dylan Varnon 

Assistant Coach:  Megan Nichols 

Principal:  Cheryl Bertsch 

Superintendent:  Kenneth Fraga 

 

 
 
 
 


